WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL
Parish Council Office
Ploughman Hall
West Fen Road
Willingham
Cambridge CB24 5LP

Tel: 01954 261027
Email: email@willinghampc.org.uk

11 September 2014

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of an Extraordinary meeting of Willingham Parish Council to be held on
Tuesday 16 September 2014 at 7.30pm, in The Octagon, St Mary and All Saints Church — Church Street

205/14
206/14
207/14
208/14

209/14

ALL COUNCILLORS ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND.

AGENDA

Apologies for absence

Declarations of interest

To discuss and consider possible purchase of land for new cemetery
Items for future meetings.

Date of next meeting.

A Cook

Chairman of the Parish Council



WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL
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MOTION TO EXCLUDE PUBLIC AND PRESS

Proposed by:

Seconded by:

Date:

It is hereby resolved in accordance with section 1(2) of the public bodies (admission to meetings) Act
1960, that as publicity would be prejudicial to the public interest by reason of the confidential
nature of the business about to be transacted at

Item Number: Subject:

It is advisable in the public interest that the Public and press be temporarily excluded from this
meeting and they are herewith instructed to withdraw
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