

WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Council Office Ploughman Hall West Fen Road Willingham Cambridge CB24 5LP

Tel: 01954 261027

Email: email@willinghampc.org.uk

11 September 2014

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of **an Extraordinary meeting** of Willingham Parish Council to be held on **Tuesday 16 September 2014 at 7.30pm,** in <u>The Octagon, St Mary and All Saints Church – Church Street</u>

ALL COUNCILLORS ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND.

AGENDA

205/14	Apologies for absence
206/14	Declarations of interest
207/14	To discuss and consider possible purchase of land for new cemetery
208/14	Items for future meetings.
209/14	Date of next meeting.

A Cook Chairman of the Parish Council



WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL



MOTION TO EXCLUDE PUBLIC AND PRESS

Proposed by:	
Seconded by:	
Date:	
	nce with section 1(2) of the public bodies (admission to meetings) Act e prejudicial to the public interest by reason of the confidential be transacted at
Item Number:	Subject:

It is advisable in the public interest that the Public and press be temporarily excluded from this meeting and they are herewith instructed to withdraw